N 1300	005173
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900248072589
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/28/1301017010 **87.50
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	SECRETARY OF TVISION OF CORP 13 MAY 28 PM
Office Use Only	PH 2: 49 PH 2: 49

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: RENEWING THE HOPE EMPOWERMENT OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
 Filing Fee,
 Certified Copy
 Certificate

28

PH 2: 50

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: MARY TRAMEL JOHNSON

Name (Printed or typed)

1630 LAKE EASY ROAD

Address

BABSON PARK FL 33827

City, State & Zip

863/638/2056

Daytime Telephone number

marytrameljohnson@verizon.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FILED SECRETARY DE STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

13 MAY 28 PH 2: 50

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 15, 2012

MARY TRAMEL JOHNSON 1630 LAKE EASY ROAD BABSON PARK, FL 33827

SUBJECT: RENEWING THE HOPE EMPOWERMENT OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W12000057862

We have received your document for RENEWING THE HOPE EMPOWERMENT OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging. We ask that you type or carefully print the information in the appropriate blocks.

Please complete the address for the mailing address.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable.Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 312A00027648

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

· · -

ч . 1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be henewing The Hope Empou	verment outreach Ministries, Junc
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	G30 Lake Easy KC. 3 ab Son Parh, P1, 33827
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the newing The Hope is to serve our Community with assistance to Cating, Provide a place to serve. God, teach bibical Single parent fam; jies when possible how we can. one d for the home toss, help the elderly. Teach the word of (<u>ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> . The manner in which the directors are	Empowerment, outreach ministe a food, spir, tual and natural and life skills to our youth, assist ay to have emergency housing God with Truth, c elected and appointed: By Vote.
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS, AND/OR DIRECTORS, AN	
Name and Title: <u>1630 Lane Easy Ed</u> Name and Title: <u>Address:</u> <u>1630 Lane Easy Ed</u> Address: <u>Address:</u> <u>Addres</u>	
Name and Title: <u>Corg Robinson-Treasure</u> Name and Title: Address: <u>1169 Church, St.</u> Lake, Nami Non, Fl. 33851	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent Name: /////Y Address: /////Y Dab Son /////Y	SECRETARY OF VISION OF COR
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the proporator is: Name: Name: Irame Address: 1630 Babson Park Babson Park	F STATE PORATIONS 9 2: 50
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stat certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree Required Signature of Registered Agent	ted corporation at the place designated in this to act in this capacity $\frac{5/22/13}{\text{Date}}$
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155,	